

ICL / CMPL / 2018-19/64

Dated: 16th November, 2018

To
Department of Corporate Affairs
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 526871

Subject: Submission under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are to write this letter pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial result for the Quarter/ Half Year ended 30th September, 2018, which was published in "The Financial Express" (English) and "Awam-E-Hind" (Hindi) on 15th November, 2018.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully
For Intec Capital Limited



Puneet Sehgal

Company secretary
(ACS-12557)

Encl: As above

INTEC CAPITAL LTD.

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057410

Regd Off: 701, Manjusha Building, 57 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019. T +91-11-4652 2200/300 F +91-11-4652 2333

www.inteccapital.com



SAPNE AAPKE, BHAROSA APNO KA

INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED

(CIN:L74899DL1994PLC057410)

Regd Office: 701, Manjusha, 57 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019.

Website:www.inteccapital.com, Email for investors: complianceofficer@inteccapital.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 prepared in compliance with Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended Sep 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2017	Half year ended Sep 30, 2018	Half year ended Sep 30, 2017	Year ended March 31, 2018
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Income						
	Revenue from operations	620.29	909.66	1,390.10	1,529.95	3,120.65	5,338.13
	Other income	17.93	60.82	0.41	78.75	1.71	686.96
	Total revenue (I)	638.22	970.48	1,390.51	1,608.70	3,122.36	6,025.09
2	Expenses						
	Employee benefit expenses	165.81	189.84	206.04	355.65	434.27	921.08
	Finance costs	551.07	622.25	924.89	1,173.32	1,932.59	3,431.83
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	12.90	12.25	13.31	25.15	28.76	52.95
	Other expenses (refer note 2)	171.97	341.15	634.24	513.12	1,520.79	4,987.82
	Total expenses (II)	901.75	1,165.49	1,778.48	2,067.24	3,916.41	9,393.68
3	(Loss) before prior period items (III)=(I)-(II)	(263.53)	(195.01)	(387.97)	(458.54)	(794.05)	(3,368.59)
4	Prior period items (IV)					(112.97)	
5	(Loss) before tax (V)=(III)-(IV)	(263.53)	(195.01)	(387.97)	(458.54)	(907.02)	(3,368.59)
6	Tax expense			(9.74)		14.87	
	Current Tax						
	Deferred Tax	10.74	182.67	(233.57)	193.41	(233.57)	(340.19)
	Total tax expense (VI)	10.74	182.67	(243.31)	193.41	(218.70)	(340.19)
7	(Loss) after tax (V)-(VI)	(274.27)	(377.68)	(144.66)	(651.95)	(688.32)	(3,028.40)
	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63
8	Earnings per equity share*						
	Nominal Value of share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Basic	(1.49)	(2.06)	(0.79)	(3.55)	(3.75)	(16.49)
	Diluted	(1.49)	(2.06)	(0.79)	(3.55)	(3.75)	(16.49)

* EPS for the quarter/half year are not annualised

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2018 prepared in compliance with Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013

Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)	
	As at September 30, 2018	As at March 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Audited
Equity and liabilities		
Shareholders' Funds		
Share capital	1,836.63	1,836.63
Reserves and surplus	11,318.14	11,969.96
	13,154.76	13,806.59
Non-current liabilities		
Long-term borrowings	2,997.01	3,473.57
Other long-term liabilities	2.07	0.34
Long-term provisions	4,267.35	603.00
	7,266.42	4,076.91
Current Liabilities		
Short-term borrowings	9,868.79	13,321.93
Other current liabilities	2,349.94	4,399.22
Short-term provisions	169.32	3,766.78
	12,388.05	21,487.93
TOTAL	32,809.24	39,371.43
Assets		
Non-current assets		
Property, Plant and Equipment	101.44	96.59
Intangible assets	38.12	44.40
Capital work in progress	5.05	6.81
Non-current investments	34.13	34.14
Deferred tax assets	1,147.40	1,340.81
Long-term loans and advances	18,886.15	14,437.42
Other non-current assets	1,133.58	1,468.85
	21,345.88	17,429.02
Current Assets		
Cash and bank balances	445.98	1,302.86
Short-term loans and advances	10,750.82	20,277.29
Other current assets	266.55	362.26
	11,463.35	21,942.41
TOTAL	32,809.24	39,371.43



Notes

- The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2018.
- The Company was categorised as 'Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Non-Banking Financial Company' till March 31, 2018, however, as the total assets of the Company as per the audited financial results as at March 31, 2018, are less than Rs. 500 crores, it is now categorised as 'Non-Systemically Important Non-Deposit taking Non-Banking Financial Company' w.e.f. April 01, 2018 in terms of RBI Master Direction DNBR.PD.007/03.10.119/2016-17 dated September 01, 2016. Due to change in the category there is change in the assets classification norms for Non-Performing Assets as per the aforesaid RBI Direction, which has resulted in decrease in Non-Performing Assets by Rs. 535.67 lakhs as at September 30, 2018 and decrease in provision for Non-Performing Assets by Rs. 397.84 lakhs and Rs. 616.51 lakhs for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 respectively, and the Company's gross Non-Performing Assets is Rs. 16,387.47 lakhs as at September 30, 2018 and the total provision for Non-Performing Assets is Rs. 4336.04 lakhs as at September 30, 2018. Further, no additional specific provision is considered necessary based on Management's best estimate of the recoverability of Non-Performing Assets.
- The main business of the Company is financing. As such, there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard - 17 'Segment Reporting' notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with paragraph 7 of the Companies (Account) Rules, 2014 and the Companies (Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, as amended.
- Figures for previous quarter / period / year have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever considered necessary, to conform to current quarter's / half year's classification / disclosures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Diluted (₹)

Notes:

- No provision of tax has been made for
- The above is an extract of the detail Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Detailed Financial Results are available at www.gkconsultantsindia.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2018



SHARMA EAS

Corporate/ Regd.
Phone: 0141
E-Mail: ja

Statement of Un-audited

S. No.	Particulars
--------	-------------

- Total Income from Operations
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary)
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)
- Equity Share Capital
- Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- and discontinued operations) -
1. Basic:
2. Diluted:

Notes: (1) The above results were reviewed by the company's auditors and the company has carried out the Limited Review under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Review of Financial Statements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended Financial Results are available at the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

Place: Jaipur
Date: 14.11.2018



Statement of Standalone

S. No.	Particulars
--------	-------------

- Total income from operations
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary)
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)
- Equity Share Capital
- Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year
- Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- continuing and discontinued operations) -
Basic
Diluted

Note: The above is an extract of the financial results under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available at www.nseindia.com respectively.

लखनऊ व अन्य

जई दिल्ली, बुधवार, 15 नवंबर 2018

लिमिटेड
PLC059252
जई दिल्ली-110001

बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु.लाखों में)					
क्र.सं.	30.09.2018		30.09.2017		वर्ष समाप्ति 31 मार्च 2018
	बिना जांचे	जांचे हुए	बिना जांचे	जांचे हुए	
018	-0.4	2.13	-0.40	2.64	
31	39.99	-2.12	33.68	(8.16)	
31	39.99	-2.12	33.68	(8.16)	
31	40.01	-2.12	33.70	(8.16)	
73	42.86	-2.12	47.87	(7.97)	
89	300.89	300.89	300.89	300.89	
1.2	324.51	317.38	318.20	317.38	
0	0	0	0.00	0.00	
12	1.42	-0.07	1.59	(0.25)	
12	1.42	-0.07	1.59	(0.25)	

वित्तीय वर्ष 2015 के अंतियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्चेंज में दर्ज होने की आवश्यकता www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते जिंदल लीडिंग लिमिटेड
हरना/र-
रचित सिंगल
निदेशक
डीआईएन: 00054539

ब्रेडिंग्स लिमिटेड

एम रोड, इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110015
ISDL1984PLC019684
com, Email: chamakhholdings@gmail.com

3 के बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण	(रु.लाखों में)		
	3 माह समाप्ति बिना जांचे	वर्ष समाप्ति 31 मार्च 2018	वर्ष समाप्ति 31 मार्च 2017
अपवादित	24.88	(1.27)	29.99
अपवादित	24.88	(16.20)	29.99
अपवादित	21.45	(6.92)	21.29
मूल/ (हानि) विस्तृत आय	6.11	(26.09)	62.38
परिचालन	324.50	324.50	324.50
कुल	0.02	(0.08)	0.19

परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था। बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं विनियमन, 2015 के तहत समीक्षा रिपोर्ट जारी की है।

एकॉर्डिंग स्टैंडअलोन 'इंड एएस' अपनाया है (इंडियन 2016 है) और बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। कंपनी अधिनियम (2013) तहत लेखापरीक्षा नियम, 2015 के तहत अधिसूचित

08 'ऑपरिंगिंग संग्रेमेंट' के प्रावधानों के अनुरूप एएस 1013 की धारा 133 में प्रदान किए गए अनुसार, कंपनी खाता के व्यापार' के तहत आते हैं, जिसे प्रबंधन द्वारा है।

ने संशुद्धी के रूप में प्रकटीकरण विधि का उपयोग करते प्रबंधन से राजस्व' अपनाया, जो अनुबंध 01 अप्रैल, 1 लागू होता है। तदनुसार, तुलनात्मक रूप से समायोजित



सपने आपके, भरोसा अपनी का इंटेक केपिटल लिमिटेड

(CIN:L74899DL1994PLC057410)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 701, मंगला, 57 मेहरू प्रोसेस नई दिल्ली-110019

Website: www.intecapital.com, Email for investors: complianceofficer@intecapital.com

तिमाही व वर्ष समाप्ति 30 सितंबर, 2018 के बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 में तालिका 3 के साथ शिकायतों में दर्ज है।

क्र.सं.	विवरण	(रु.लाखों में)					
		6 माह समाप्ति 30 सितंबर 2018	3 माह समाप्ति 30 जून 2018	3 माह समाप्ति 30 सितंबर 2017	6 माह समाप्ति 30 सितंबर 2018	6 माह समाप्ति 30 सितंबर 2017	वर्ष समाप्ति 31 मार्च 2018
		बिना जांचे	बिना जांचे	बिना जांचे	बिना जांचे	बिना जांचे	जांचे हुए
1	आग	620.29	909.66	1,390.10	1,529.95	3,120.65	5,338.13
	परिचालनों से राजस्व	17.93	80.82	0.41	78.75	1.71	686.96
	अन्य आय	638.22	970.48	1,390.51	1,608.70	3,122.36	6,025.09
2	खर्च	165.81	189.84	206.04	355.65	434.27	921.08
	वित्तीय लागत	551.07	622.25	924.89	1,173.32	1,932.59	3,431.83
	वैजिनिंग एंड एग्रीमेंट से राजस्व	12.90	12.25	13.31	25.15	28.76	52.95
	अन्य खर्च (ने 2 देखें)	171.97	341.15	634.24	513.12	1,520.79	4,987.82
	कुल खर्च (II)	901.75	1,165.49	1,778.48	2,067.24	3,916.41	9,393.68
3	(हानि) पूर्व बदलावों से पूर्व (III)=(I)-(II)	(263.53)	(195.01)	(387.97)	(458.54)	(794.05)	(3,368.59)
4	पूर्व अर्थव्यवस्था के अनुसार (IV)	(263.53)	(195.01)	(387.97)	(458.54)	(907.02)	(3,368.59)
5	(हानि) कर पूर्व (V)=(III)-(IV)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	कर के खर्च	-	-	(9.74)	-	14.87	-
	चालू कर	10.74	182.67	(233.57)	193.41	(233.57)	(340.19)
	विभिन्न कर	10.74	182.67	(243.31)	193.41	(218.70)	(340.19)
	कुल कर के खर्च (VI)	(274.27)	(377.68)	(144.66)	(651.95)	(688.32)	(3,028.40)
7	(हानि) कर परभाव (V)-(VI)	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63
	इनिशियल शेयर पूंजी को धारण (प्रति 10 रुपये को जारी किया)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	प्रति इनिशियल शेयर से आय	(1.49)	(2.06)	(0.79)	(3.55)	(3.75)	(16.49)
	शेयर की माध्यम विलय	(1.49)	(2.06)	(0.79)	(3.55)	(3.75)	(16.49)

* ईपीएस तिमाही/6 माहों के लिए बिना जांचे हुए।

30 सितंबर, 2018 के बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन पूंजी और जवाबदेही का विवरण
कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 में तालिका 3 के साथ शिकायतों में दर्ज है।

विवरण	(रु.लाखों में)	
	30 सितंबर 2018 बिना जांचे	31 मार्च 2018 जांचे हुए
शेयर होल्डर के फंड की इक्विटी और देयताओं	1,836.63	1,836.63
शेयर पूंजी	11,318.14	11,969.96
भंडार एवं संपत्तियां	13,154.76	13,806.59
बिना चालू देयताओं	2,997.01	3,473.57
लंबी अवधि ऋण	2.07	0.34
अन्य लंबी अवधि देयताओं	4,267.35	603.00
लंबी अवधि प्रोविजन्स	7,266.42	4,076.91
चालू देयताओं	9,868.79	13,321.93
अल्प अवधि ऋण	2,349.94	4,399.22
अन्य चालू देयताओं	169.32	3,766.78
अल्प अवधि प्रोविजन्स	12,388.05	21,487.93
कुल पूंजी	32,809.24	39,371.43
शेयर पूंजी	101.44	96.59
संपत्ति, फंड और उपकरण	38.12	44.40
अन्य पूंजी	5.05	6.81
प्रभुत्व में पूंजी का कार्य	34.13	34.14
शेयर पूंजी लागत	1,147.40	1,340.81
विभिन्न टैक्स	18,886.15	14,437.42
लंबे अवधि ऋण और एडवांस	1,133.58	1,468.85
अन्य गैर चालू पूंजी	21,345.88	17,429.02
चालू पूंजी	445.98	1,302.86
नकदी और बैंक ककावा	10,750.82	20,277.29
अल्प अवधि ऋण और एडवांस	266.55	362.26
अन्य चालू पूंजी	11,463.35	21,942.41
कुल	32,809.24	39,371.43

नोट:

- 30 सितंबर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए बिना जांचे स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा सूचित किए गए हैं और बाद में 14 नवंबर, 2018 में आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल ('बोर्ड') द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- कंपनी को 31 मार्च, 2018 तक 'गैर-बैंकिंग वित्तीय कंपनी' लेने के लिए सिस्टमिक रूप से महत्वपूर्ण गैर-जमा के रूप में वर्गीकृत किया गया था, हालांकि 31 मार्च, 2018 तक लेखापरीक्षा वित्तीय परिणामों के अनुसार कंपनी की कुल संपत्तियां 500 करोड़ रुपये से कम हैं, जब 1 सितंबर, 2016 के आरबीआई मास्टर डायरेक्शन डीएनबीआर पीडी 007/03.10.119/2016-17 के संदर्भ में गैर-प्रणालीगत महत्वपूर्ण गैर-जमा गैर-बैंकिंग वित्तीय कंपनी है। 01 अप्रैल, 2018, श्रेणी में बदलाव के कारण, परिवर्तन I है उपरोक्त आरबीआई दिशा-निर्देश के अनुसार गैर-निष्पादित संपत्तियों के लिए परिसंपत्ति वर्गीकरण मानदंड, जिसके परिणामस्वरूप गैर-निष्पादित संपत्तियों में रु. 30 सितंबर, 2018 को 535.67 लाख रुपये और गैर-निष्पादित संपत्तियों के प्रावधान में रु. 30 सितंबर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए 397.84 लाख और 616.51 लाख रु. और कंपनी की सकल गैर-निष्पादित संपत्तियां 30 सितंबर, 2018 को 4336.04 लाख रुपये। इसके अलावा गैर-प्रदर्शनकारी संपत्तियों की त्वरित योग्यता के प्रबंधन के सर्वोत्तम अनुमान के आधार पर कोई आंतरिक विशिष्ट प्रावधान आवश्यक नहीं माना जाता है।

के बलिदान) को लिए के लिए, उन्हें भी अक्षयक से,
बाई के आभूषणों
एकन शीतलन लिफ्ट 5
रुमा/-
अपना कर्मिका
अपना लिफ्टक
डिपार्ट्म: 01198916

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14 नवम्बर, 2018



के लिए व बाई लिफ्टों की और से
रुमा/-
रानीव मीयन
(प्रवाय लिफ्टक)
डिपार्ट्म: 00028702